

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

For information on UHIP- how to enroll, what is covered, etc. please visit heep://www.uhip.ca.

FALL TERM DUE DATE: September 8, 2020
First Installment Due Date: September 8, 2020
Second Installment Due Date: October 13, 2020

**Please note that only certain programs are offered on a part-time basis. Inquiries should be directed to the respective program office.

For information on financial support, excluding government student loans, contact your program office.

At this time it unknown what services will be available in the Fall 2020. If services are not available, adjustments will be made to remove the associated ancillary fees.

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN ALL PROGRAMS EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW:

	International Total Fee	Tuition	Student UWO Studen Organization Ancillary Fee		Transit Pass	UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
Full-time	7,406.09	6,204.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Part-time	3,409.09	3,102.00	35.00	32.09		240.00	

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

Education (MEd.)
Clinical Medical Biophysics
Master of Nursing
C.S.D.(M.Cl.Sc)

Education (MA)

Social Work (MSW) (King's)

Physical Therapy (MPT)

Advanced Health Care Practice (MCISc)

Foods and Nutrition

Family Medicine

Environment and Sustainability

Pathology Assistant

Library and Information Science (MLIS)
Occupational Therapy (MScOT)
Combined Health Professional Master & PhD
M.M. in Journalism & Communication

Full-time Part-time

International Total Fee	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
12,288.42	11,086.33	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
5,850.26	5,543.17	35.00	32.09		240.00	

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS:

		International Total Fee	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
MLIS Part-time	Co-op only	878.74	618.00	20.74			240.00	
	Co-op & 1 Crs	4,250.99	3,943.90	35.00	32.09		240.00	
	1 Crs	3,632.99	3,325.90	35.00	32.09		240.00	
Law, Legal Studies	Full-time	10 110 42	0.016.33	76.16	174.44	00.75	240.00	622.74
Law, Legal Studies	Part-time	10,118.42 4,765.26	8,916.33 4,458.17	35.00	32.09	88.75	240.00 240.00	022.74
	r dit-time	4,703.20	4,436.17	33.00	32.09		240.00	
MSc, IB (Continuing)	Full-time	17,452.09	16,250.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
		·	ŕ					
MSc, IB (Entering)	Full-time	18,264.59	17,062.50	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
MSc, CEMS MIM (Continuing)	Full-time	18,702.09	17,500.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
				70.10				600.74
MSc, CEMS MIM (Entering)	Full-time	19,577.09	18,375.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Engineering (MEng)	Full-time	14,500.76	13,298.67	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Lingineering (Willig)	Part-time	6,956.42	6,649.33	35.00	32.09	66.75	240.00	022.74
	Tare time	0,530.42	0,043.33	33.00	32.03		240.00	
Nursing (MSc)	Full-time	9,957.09	8,755.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
	Part-time	4,684.59	4,377.50	35.00	32.09	33.73	240.00	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Public Health	Full-time	19,585.09	18,383.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Financial Economics	Full-time	19,983.76	18,781.67	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Health Information Science	Full-time	9,957.09	8,755.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
	Part-time	4,684.59	4,377.50	35.00	32.09		240.00	
Management in Applied Sciences	Full-time	17,591.42	16,389.33	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Management in Applied Sciences	i dii-time	17,591.42	10,369.33	70.10	174.44	88.73	240.00	022.74
Dentistry - Orthodontics	Full-time	27,151.76	25,949.67	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
•		,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
M.M. in Journalism & Communication	Full-Time	12,288.42	11,086.33	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
Master of Data Analytics	Full-time	17,591.42	16,389.33	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	E 11 41 4 4							222
MA in Research for Policy & Evaluation	Full-time	11,202.09	10,000.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74

FEES PER TERM FOR DOCTORAL PROGRAMS:

		International Total Fee	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
PhD Programs/Doctor of Musical Arts	Full-time	3,322.09	2,120.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74
	Part-time	1,367.09	1,060.00	35.00	32.09		240.00	
Doctor of Education (EdD)	Full-time	11,180.51	11,086.33	39.40	54.78			

*FEES PER HALF COURSE IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS:

		International Total Fee	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
Diploma in Public Administration	Per half course	4,727.09	4,420.00	35.00	32.09	240.0	0
Diploma in Applied Health Sciences	Per half course	3,657.09	3,350.00	35.00	32.09	240.0	0
Masters in Music Education	Per half course	4,184.59	3,877.50	35.00	32.09	240.0	0
Graduate Diploma in Mining Law, Finance and Sustainability	Per half course	3,807.09	3,500.00	35.00	32.09	240.0	0

* FEES FOR MASTERS OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION:

Masters in Professional Education	Per half course	International Total Fee	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health and Dental Plan <a>
	Online	3,116.18	3,022.00	39.40	54.78			
	Onsite	5,161.09	3,959.00	76.16	174.44	88.75	240.00	622.74

^{*}Each half course will be charged the specified tuition rate above. All students will be charged the flat fee ancillary rate.

<a> Health and Dental plan fees provide coverage from Sept 2020 through Aug 2021 and are collected from graduate students registered in September. Students wishing to opt of the Health Plan (Incl. Dental for SOGS) must visit While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is accurate and complete, Western University reserves the right to make changes as required.